#### 900726031 10/17/2022

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM761529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900713037

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VELUM LTD		07/25/2022	Company: ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jo Richards	
Street Address:	High Marsh, 25 Cockleton Lane, Gurnard,	
City:	Isle of Wright	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	P031 8JE	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED KINGDOM	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90711809	VAGO
Registration Number:	3937043	PICO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

5123912117 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5122362077

Email: rdewanipdocket@jw.com **Correspondent Name:** JACKSON WALKER L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 100 CONGRESS AVE., SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	153965.00015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Ervin
SIGNATURE:	/jennifer ervin/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=USA LP Assignment signed#page1.tif source=USA LP Assignment signed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007822 FRAME: 0207 900726031

### USA TRADE MARKS

# THIS DEED OF CONFIRMATION is made this 25th day of July 2022

#### BETWEEN

Velum Ltd a company organised and existing under the laws of Antingua & Barbuda c/of G. Rothschild GmbH Sennweidstrasse 45, 6312 Steinhausen, CH-6312 Switzerland ("Velum")

#### AND

Jo Richards of High Marsh, 25 Cockleton Lane, Gurnard, Isle of Wright, P031 8JE, United Kingdom ("the Assignee" which expression shall include his successors and assigns)

## **OPERATIVE PROVISIONS:**

- 1. Velum hereby confirms that it did on 25 July 2022 assign to the Assignee in settlement of High Court Claim IP-2021-000113 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, free from all licenses charges and other encumbrances, with full title guarantee all rights, title, interest and property in the Trade Marks and Registrations, the full and exclusive benefit thereof, all common law rights connected with the Trade Marks and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto, together with the right to recover and to bring proceedings to recover damages and/or to obtain other remedies in respect of infringement of one or more of the Registrations and/or any rights in or relating to the Trade Marks whether committed before or after the date of the Assignment, to the intent that the Trade Marks and Registrations shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee together with the goodwill of Velum in the goods, services and business connected with the Trade Marks TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely. In so far as the same may not have already been assigned to the Assignee then Velum does hereby assign any and all of that which has not been assigned.
- Velum hereby covenants and undertakes that Velum has not done or omitted to do and will not do or omit to do any act, matter or thing whereby the Trade Marks and Registrations may be invalidated.
- This Deed shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, their respective successors and assigns as well as any subsidiary companies of the parties hereto.
- 4. The parties will co-operate and consult with one another in good faith, if necessary in the future to carry out the intent of the Agreement.
- 5. This Deed shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales and the parties for this purpose hereby submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of England & Wales.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties have executed this document as a Deed on the date first above written.

### THE SCHEDULE

TRADE MARK	<u>NUMBER</u>	CLASS/ES
PICO	3937043 (85034403)	12
VAGO	90711809	12

TRADEMARK REEL: 007822 FRAME: 0208

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED by the said Velum Ltd

in the presence of:

I Jo Richards

hereby acknowledges assignment of the Trade Marks and Registrations in the presence of

)

(Signatory).

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007822 FRAME: 0209** 

**RECORDED: 08/11/2022**